AGE	ENDA	REQ	JEST	FOR
 				_

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Eblic school	MEETING DATE	2017-11-07 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
ITEM No.:		ITEMS	Time
FF-2.		FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	
	DEPARTMENT	Secondary Learning	Open Agenda Yes O No

#### TITLE:

Agreement between Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University (ERAU) and The School Board of Broward County, Florida

#### **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Approve the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC) and Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University (ERAU). The term of this agreement shall be for a period of three (3) years from the date it is fully executed by both parties.

#### SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

This agreement will give CTE students access to College Level curriculum and College Credit through a Concurrent enrollment model. Students passing these college courses will earn ERAU college credit that can be transferred to any Florida University. Embry Riddle will fund teacher training, teacher certification, course curriculum, course materials, and required technology and equipment to run the courses.

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

This Agreement will be executed by Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University after School Board approval.

### SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	<b>Goal 2: Continuous Improvement</b>	<b>Goal 3: Effective Communication</b>
----------------------------------	---------------------------------------	--

### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is a financial impact of \$18,031. The source of funds is the CTACE Budget Expansion Operational Fund. This budget has been previously approved by the School Board of Broward County.

### EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) ERAUExecutiveSummary20172018rev1 (2) Embry Riddle Agreement

BOARD ACTION:

# APPROVED

## SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Name: Guy Barmoha, Director

Phone: 754-321-2119

(For Official School Board Records Office Only)

Name: Bob Mckinney, Advanced Studies

Phone: 754-321-2119

#### THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Senior Leader & Title

Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer

Signature

Daniel F. Gohl 10/23/2017, 12:00:48 PM

Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 08/04//2017 RWR/ DG/GB/BM:vp Approved In Open NOV 0 7 2017 **Board Meeting On:** 

educ Byn X School Board Chair